

No. 11-1094

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES**

---

MICHAEL MARTEL,

Petitioner,

v.

RICHARD RAYMOND TUITE,

Respondent.

---

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED  
IN FORMA PAUPERIS

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	9
A. This Case Is An Inappropriate Vehicle To Resolve The Question Presented By Petitioner	10
B. This Court Has Already Resolved The Question Presented, And There Is No Conflict Among The Circuits	12
C. This Court Does Not Generally Review Harmless Error Findings, And The Question Presented Does Not Include That Issue; In Any Event, The Court Of Appeals Did Not Err	19
CONCLUSION	26

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Abdul-Kabir v. Quarterman</i> , 550 U.S. 233 (2007)	17
<i>Bauberger v. Haynes</i> , 632 F.3d 100 (4 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2011)	18
<i>Bond v. Beard</i> , 539 F.3d 256 (3d Cir. 2008)	18
<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> , 507 U.S. 619 (1993)	1,12
<i>Brewer v. Quarterman</i> , 550 U.S. 286 (2007)	17
<i>Burbank v. Cain</i> , 535 F.3d 350 (5 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2008)	18
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	1,12
<i>Cupit v. Whitley</i> , 28 F.3d 532 (5 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1994)	21
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> , 475 U.S. 673 (1986)	22
<i>Foxworth v. Amand</i> , 570 F.3d 414 (1 <sup>st</sup> Cir. 2009)	18
<i>Fry v. Pliler</i> , 551 U.S. 112 (2007)	passim

<i>Gamache v. California</i> , 131 S. Ct. 591 (2010)	11
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 131 S. Ct. 770 (2011)	13,14
<i>Jaradat v. Williams</i> , 591 F.3d 863 (6 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2010)	18
<i>Johnson v. Acevedo</i> , 572 F.3d 398 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2009)	18
<i>Jones v. Basinger</i> , 635 F.3d 1030 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2011)	18
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , ___ S. Ct. ___ (2012)	17
<i>Miller-El v. Dretke</i> , 545 U.S. 231 (2005)	17
<i>Mitchell v. Esparza</i> , 540 U.S. 12 (2003)	13,14
<i>Olden v. Kentucky</i> , 488 U.S. 227 (1988)	20
<i>O’Neal v. McAninch</i> , 513 U.S. 432 (1995)	15,16,17
<i>Pulido v. Chrones</i> , 629 F.3d 1007 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2010)	18
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 669 (1984)	14
<i>Toua Hong Chang v. Minnesota</i> , 521 F.3d 828 (8 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2008)	18

<i>United States v. Hasting</i> , 461 U.S. 499 (1983)	19,20
<i>United States v. Lane</i> , 474 U.S. 438 (1986)	19
<i>Vasquez v. United States</i> , ___ S. Ct. ___ (2012)	11
<i>Vining v. Sec'y Dep't of Corrections</i> , 610 F.3d 568 (11 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2010)	18
<i>Welch v. Workman</i> , 639 F.3d 980 (10 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2011)	18
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003)	17
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000)	16,17
<i>Wood v. Ercole</i> , 644 F.3d 83 (2d Cir. 2011)	18
